Supplementary information
High performance bio-based elastomers: energy
efficient, sustainable materials for tires
Weiwei Leia,b†, Xinxin Zhoua,b†, Thomas P. Russellc,d*, Kuo-chih Huae, Xiaoping Yang,e He Qiaoa,b,
Wencai Wanga,b, Fanzhu Lia,b, Runguo Wanga,b*, Liqun Zhanga,b*
aState Key Laboratory of Organic–Inorganic Composites, Beijing University of Chemical
Technology, Beijing 100029, China.
bEngineering Research Center of Ministry of Education on Energy and Resource Saved Elastomers,

PDPeII 56.4 0.1 43.5 1.3
PDHxII 56.7 0.2 43.1 1.3
PDHpII 60.0 0.2 39.8 2.1
PDOII 72.6 1.4 26.1 4.5
Table S8 Lifetime and intensity of positron annihilation of PDAIIs. The radius, the free volume and the
relative fractional free volume are also listed.
PDAII τ3/ns I3/% Radius/nm Volume/nm3 I3·Volume/nm3
PDMII 1.96±0.015 14.2±0.18 0.281 0.0929 0.00132
PDEII 2.23±0.015 14.1±0.14 0.305 0.118 0.00167
PDPrII 2.31±0.015 14.1±0.14 0.312 0.127 0.00179
PDBII 2.55±0.016 14.4±0.13 0.331 0.151 0.00218
PDPeII 2.63±0.017 14.0±0.12 0.337 0.160 0.00225
4) The properties of poly(di-n-butyl itaconate-co-butadiene) (PDBIB)
Table S9 Molecular weight, Tg, gel content of PDBIB
samples DBI/g Bd/g Mn/104 Mw/Mn Tg/oC Gel/%
PDBIB20 80 20 31.4 3.23 -44 2
PDBIB30 70 30 36.8 3.76 -48 3
PDBIB40 60 40 39.2 3.81 -52 5
PDBIB50 50 50 35.3 4.12 -55 6
PDBIB60 40 60 33.7 3.96 -58 8
PDBIB70 30 70 34.5 4.32 -63 11
PDBIB80 20 80 32.6 4.29 -68 15
Di-n-butyl itaconate (DBI), butadiene (Bd), number-average molecular weight (Mn), weight-average molecular
weight (Mw), glass transition temperature (Tg), gel content (Gel).
Figure S3 1H NMR spectrum of PDBIB40
The chemical structures and compositions of the poly(di-n-butyl itaconate-co-butadiene)